

Dr D Y PATIL SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi Recognized by Govt. of Maharashtra, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University) AISHE Code: C-48357 DTE Code: MB6189 SPPU PUN Code: IMMP015810

(Accredited by NAAC)

Date: 31.5.2023

ANNUAL REPORT OF GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE (FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23)

The Grievance Redressal Committee of Dr D Y Patil School of Management has been set up in accordance with the UGC regulation, 2012. These regulations were aimed at addressing and effectively resolving the grievances of the students related to Higher Education Institutions.

As per guidelines from the authority time to time, Dr D Y Patil School of Management has always followed it and the compliances submitted to the respective authority.

For the Academic Year 2022-23, the grievance redressal committee has not received any complaints hence there was not any compliance regarding it.

	Number of complaints received in the year	NIL
2	Number of complaints is disposed of during the year	NIL
3	Number of cases pending for more than 90 days	NIL
4	Nature of action taken	NA

Dr. E. B. Khedkar Chairman Grievance Redressal Committee

School Charhe (B) Leffegaon. Pune-412 10



Dr D Y PATIL SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi Recognized by Govt. of Maharashtra, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University) AISHE Code: C-48357 DTE Code: MB6189 SPPU PUN Code: IMMP015810

(Accredited by NAAC)

Date: 30.5.2022

ANNUAL REPORT OF GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE (FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22)

The Grievance Redressal Committee of Dr D Y Patil School of Management has been set up in accordance with the UGC regulation, 2012. These regulations were aimed at addressing and effectively resolving the grievances of the students related to Higher Education Institutions.

As per guidelines from the authority time to time, Dr D Y Patil School of Management has always followed it and the compliances submitted to the respective authority.

For the Academic Year 2021-22, the grievance redressal committee has not received any complaints hence there was not any compliance regarding it.

8	Number of complaints received in the year	NIL
2	Number of complaints is disposed of during the year	NIL
3	Number of cases pending for more than 90 days	NIL
4	Nature of action taken	NA

Dr. E. B. Khedkar Chairman Grievance Redressal Committee





Dr D Y PATIL SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi Recognized by Govt. of Maharashtra, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University) AISHE Code: C-48357 DTE Code: MB6189 SPPU PUN Code: IMMP015810

(Accredited by NAAC)

Date: 2.6.2021

ANNUAL REPORT OF GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE (FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-21)

The Grievance Redressal Committee of Dr D Y Patil School of Management has been set up in accordance with the UGC regulation, 2012. These regulations were aimed at addressing and effectively resolving the grievances of the students related to Higher Education Institutions.

As per guidelines from the authority time to time, Dr D Y Patil School of Management has always followed it and the compliances submitted to the respective authority.

For the Academic Year 2020-21, the grievance redressal committee has not received any complaints hence there was not any compliance regarding it.

. 1	Number of complaints received in the year	NIL
2	Number of complaints is disposed of during the year	NIL
3	Number of cases pending for more than 90 days	NIL
4	Nature of action taken	NA

Dr. E. B. Khedkar Chairman Grievance Redressal Committee





Dr D Y PATIL SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi Recognized by Govt. of Maharashtra, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University) AISHE Code: C-48357 DTE Code: MB6189 SPPU PUN Code: IMMP015810

(Accredited by NAAC)

Date: 28.5.2020

ANNUAL REPORT OF GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE (FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-20)

The Grievance Redressal Committee of Dr D Y Patil School of Management has been set up in accordance with the UGC regulation, 2012. These regulations were aimed at addressing and effectively resolving the grievances of the students related to Higher Education Institutions.

As per guidelines from the authority time to time, Dr D Y Patil School of Management has always followed it and the compliances submitted to the respective authority.

For the Academic Year 2019-20, the grievance redressal committee has not received any complaints hence there was not any compliance regarding it.

	Number of complaints received in the year	NIL
2	Number of complaints is disposed of during the year	NIL
3	Number of cases pending for more than 90 days	NIL
4	Nature of action taken	NA

Dr. E. B. Khedkar Chairman Grievance Redressal Committee





Dr D Y PATIL SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi Recognized by Govt. of Maharashtra, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University) AISHE Code: C-48357 DTE Code: MB6189 SPPU PUN Code: IMMP015810

(Accredited by NAAC)

Date: 29.5.2019

ANNUAL REPORT OF GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE (FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2018-19)

The Grievance Redressal Committee of Dr D Y Patil School of Management has been set up in accordance with the UGC regulation, 2012. These regulations were aimed at addressing and effectively resolving the grievances of the students related to Higher Education Institutions.

As per guidelines from the authority time to time, Dr D Y Patil School of Management has always followed it and the compliances submitted to the respective authority.

For the Academic Year 2018-19, the grievance redressal committee has not received any complaints hence there was not any compliance regarding it.

	Number of complaints received in the year	NIL
2	Number of complaints is disposed of during the year	NIL
3	Number of cases pending for more than 90 days	NIL
4	Nature of action taken	NA

Dr. E. B. Khedkar Chairman Grievance Redressal Committee

